TRANSMITTAL LETTER

P98000009447

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	The	Bromeliad &	t orchid	Depot,	inc.			
		(Proposed	corporate name -	must include	suffix)	*******		
				80	-01/28/98-	45080 -01056004 5 *****78.75		
Enclosed is an or	iginal and	one(1) copy of the artic	cles of incorpor	ation and a c	check for:			
☐ \$70.00 Filing Fee)	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	□\$122.5 Filing Fee & Certifie	0	\$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate			
			ADDITIO	ONAL COP	Y REQUIRED			
FROM: JOSEPH ROY Hrytzay, Jr. Name (Printed or typed)								
		9403 SW 185		- Marie		FIL 98 JAN 28 98 JAN 28 SECRETARY FALLAHASSE		
	 ,	Miami Florid	<u>du 331</u> , State & Zip	57		EE, FLORIDA		
		(305) 238-6 Daytime T	028 Or Telephone number		670-9339	A &		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

AN1-30-98

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florid	a
The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of formers of Incorporation	
Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.	

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: The	e Bromeliad & Orchid Depo	t, INC.				
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		FILED 98 JAN 28 AM SECRETARY OF S TALLAHASSEE, FL				
ARTICLE III SHARES						
The number of shares of stock that this corpo	oration is authorized to have outstanding at al	ny offertunens.				
	10,000 shares.					
ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTER	RED AGENT AND STREET ADDRES	<u>88</u>				
The name and Florida street address of the in	Octobie i Houtstalle					
	Debbie L. Hrytzay 9403 SW 185 Street					
	9403 SW 185 SIVECT					
THE THE THE PROPERTY OF A TOP	Miami, FL 33157					
ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:						
The name and address of the incorporator	The gala Day Hight 244 TV.					
	Juseph Roy Hrytzay, Tr. 9403 SW 185 Street					
,	0403 SW 185 SITECT					
	Miami, Florida 33157.					
Cold of The Cor.	january 2	7,1998				
Signature incorporator	Dat	e				
Joseph Roy Hrytray						

(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Obbu L. Myax	January 27, 1998.
Signature/Registered Agent	n
Debbie L. Hrytzay	